PETITION FOR ZONING VAllaiCE 4
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS ql 51 ¢
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: % f
1, or n'c'é.f‘fé.'ué‘.:.“f"nl‘i;’ T:.-: 'w':e“r'::’lym proverty situste In Baltimore
County and which 1 described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a past hereo,
Jereby pelition for & Variance from Section. 1202, 8.1} to. permit. lot widths.....
_0f.50. feat_in. Miou of the zeawixsd.55.fect. .for lats 147-148, aod.

And. Q. PRENLL. A. 5408 YAK(. ok bagk. 0f 1.6 feet dn.

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

£OUNTY OFFIeE BLoc

145-146
A
« juixed. 10. feat_for. IMLOCUADGIGUEMIYER ® Late . 1LS. And 1US.. o BT Gl e
SEe Ballimore County, to the Zoning Law of Ballimore County; for the o September 8, 1976
of the Zoning Regulations of 0 e oo .
I’ reasons: (indicate ip oF practical diffcul
ownexs of the Lot 147 and 148, having recently purchasing, is desircous IR RRAX
of building a residence on there, and as to 145 and 146 the “‘;"" [ -
are desireous of having the vasiance so that they will not be in 5:;.;;12Lv£:mmr' Feq.
rdinance. " uitable Buila
violation of any Zoning Ordin | . Bajerdyicable nuilding
Bee nttached description Sessagior
. EXCINE AN RE: ;lﬂrll.l\L‘e Petition
tom 15
i e Franeis L. Murphy, et al -

STATE Boaps £ wnsing Potitioners

Dear Mr. Grier:

by oF
FIRE PRV Ty

g
”‘N The 2oning Plans Advisory o
& rovia™e mmitteo has
N, o | roforences paltpien oin h04 YAH the abovs
1, or we, agree Lo pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, elc., upon fling of of = e pmmrt;f &;:: ?:jfg o

‘and further agree fo and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and.

tion, imore
YMB"""m Comily dophed pursiant o' the Zenlog Law. For Saitkaces Coury:
| These comments are not i
\ G ntended
ns:u’o:y::‘! ::: aAppropriatenes: of the Zoning ;ct:gl\‘::lslts
o dssure that all partics are made anee, e:{ed'

7

L Lancdases Lo 28
Owners Lot 145 and bt

fvend BLE U s pciipc Llucte. 21237

with the Zoning Commissione.

£ owith
85 to the apprapristonass of the rigrcrioiiations

£ the requestod roning.
The subject propert.

¥, zoned D.x. 5.
consisting of two 50 font lote, is rocaiod P

spproxing:oty
west of Brian Street, in the ll‘gf\ E)Ectxs;)nfgtffg:

549 Equitable Building
Y

anday

ZRRDERED By The Zoning Commisioner of Baltimore Gounty this.... 20%..

‘ o dat 197 .5, th the Eibjoct mtler of the: pattion be afvertiss, 21
- ‘County, In two newspapers of ger i e
m""‘""""ém’;'?;.'".;.‘x“;mm"‘ Myu;mm-i. ‘l'nd that the public hearing b had before the Zoning _— e,
‘Commissioner of Baiimore County In Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltmore The petit
: titioner is roquesting a v,
e = 7 allow the existing dwelling to rnmalna;;\‘?g.:stgl5 and
/

7

T
(over)
5 5 |
Iten w18 (1976-1977)
Proparty Gwnors Francic L. Murphy, ot al
i Page 2 batiimore
ugust 19, 197 ooui
doy " won
paniment ol pubic works ‘depariment stheic enginearing
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 Mater and Sanitary Sewar: FOWSON Mam LaND 21704
(01134 3850
Public water main and sanitary sesorago exigt in Virainia avenus. Additisnal
August 19, 1976 fire hydrant protection may be required in the vicinity. g came
maxaholl v. Grier, Eeq: very truly yours,
Scptember 8, 1976 Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna P oW
Page 2 Zoning Goomiss fonar e ARt ust 19
County Office Building DS, O Batiacy He. Eric S, Dinenna M B
- f of, Bureau of Engincer: i} :
5 Towson, Maryland 21204 "2 oning Comiznioner
146, a 50 foot lot, and to construct an additional For Item 418 (1976-1977) END: BAN: FHR: 08 Gounty Office Building
awelling on lots 147 and 148. roparty Gindrs Bhuckls. SRty abiall o “evson, Maryland 21208
cer b, Grise £

Res ::== 18 - 2AC = August 10, 1976

Toperty Owmer. Francis L. mucphy, ot

Locatlon: NE/S Virginia Avenue By’ | 1oe¢

Eoiacion 7S Virsints Mense SO° ¢ 100" 1 petan 56,

Proposed toning: v

Feoed Zoning: Variance to pesmit dor widths of 50° kn ey of req, 55

for lots 145-146 and 147-108 ané to pereit 5 sian catiok
©f 7-€" 4n lieu of req. 0% for lote 145-14c, kS

H/ES Virginia Ave. 50° and 00' N/W Brian St.
Existing zoning: DR 5.5

variance te sermit lot widths of

6 and 147-148 and to permit o side
setback of 7,6" in lieu of the required 10° for

lots 145-145.

Acres; 0 x 125 piserict: 13th

»
n addition, a setback Variance of 7.6' in lieu e

of the required 10 feet is requested for the existing

awelling from the newly created side property line. ;

C-NE Koy Shoot
234 2454 5 Pos. Sheat
£ 6 B Topo
109 Tax Map

The petitioner should pay particular attention
to tne comments nf the Burcau of Engineering concerning

this request.
50 X 125+

Lear Mr. DiNennas i
This petition is accepted for filing on the date Blstrict: 13mn

of tha encloscd filing certificate. Notice of the R g

The following commonts are furnished in regard o the plat scbmitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Coemittes in connaction with the subjact Ltea.

hearing date and time, which will be held not less than
0, nor pore than 90 days aftor the date on the {iling i
! ta the, noar ; raffic problems are sntic ;
certificate, will be forvarded to you in o Righvays o waena' S ELLELS PECBLenS are anticipated by the reqvested varissce 1o permic
Virginia Avenuo, an oxisting public road, is propased to be iaproved i the future
truly yours, a5 a J0-foot cloned sactien roatuay on & S0-foot right-of-vay.
very truly ye aduay or g1 y. oey oy youims,
42 4 4 & & Sedinent contro: 4 / '/ )(
teedaa il e e,
NICHOLAS B.COMMODARI, Develogoent of this property throush seripping, orading and stabilization could (i 4
Planning & Zoning Fesult in a sedimont pollution problom, damaging private and publie holdings devee zieaen s/ Pranigas ;
Associate 111 Stroan of the proporty. A grading pormit is, therafore, necssary far ll gradimg, - ginecr Assceiate
Ancluding S BLripping of top soil. me
NBC:ID Storn pratns:
Enclosure * Troro is a 43" x 27% stom drain traversing the southwest cornar of tis site
Mithin the indicated UCLLity easenent (sae Drasing 1681173, Pile 4 and M 69-012).

This proporty is subjoct to stomm water flows. Additional drainage and utility easements
and/or drainago Feservations will be required. Open streas drainage requires a drainage
reservation or cascRont of Sufficient width to cover the {lood plain of a 100-year
deaign atora. lowover, a minimum width of 50 feet 1s required. Murther information

may be obtained from the Baltimore County Burcau of Englnesring.

cc: American Engincering
Lei & Land

Box 112A :
Pasadena. Md. 21122

The Petitioner must provide nocessary drainage facilities (temporary or pormanent)

| improper grading or irproper installation of drainage facilities, would be the full
responsibility of the Potitioner.



1 <
mmummm"mumuumw.-nd“nnmm—nmm b
and it by reason of finding of facts that.strict with

would result in practical 4ifficulty and

tbe. Gounty. Zoning,

hardship upon the Petitio

‘unceasonable

welfare of the

quested not adversely affecting the health, mafoty, and gener.

the Variances to permit lot widihs of 50 feet in licu of the required

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

county
depanment ol heom
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

55 feet for lot Nos. 145 through 148, and a side yard setback of 7.6 fect in liew

‘jh-nn
€

rmwnn MARVLAND 21204
onezs 7310

ol the required 10 feet for lot Nos. 145 and 146, should be gramted.

DONALD J. HOOP. M.D. M .. incke
DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY EALTH DFFiCER August 25, 1976 P !

Date: August 3, 1976

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna

- 2oning Cosmissioner
Baltinore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21203

15 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissiarier of Baltimore County, this .../, 7.

Hr. 8. Eric DiNenn
Offies of u-nuu -
County OF fice
Towson, u“,n“ zuo

Zoning Commissionsr
Zoning

-, 1976__, that the hesein Petition for the aforementioned

Attentions e, Frank Hogans, Chalzman
Zaning Advisory Comslttee

nces should bo and the same are GRANTED, #fe nd -nq date of
2.A.C. Meeting of: August 10, 1976

Daar Mr. DiNomna:

rdor, subject to the approval of a
Ro: Property Owners  Franois L. Murphy, ot al

plan by the Department of Public Zoning O:-nmlmnm-r T Counly a0, ;’:::"“:r'-"_";:l“'- Zoning Advisory Comaittee Meeting,
Locstiom: NE/S Virginia Ave. 50' & 100' W Brian St. Re: Ttem
rke and the Office of Planning and Zoning. Proporty Ovner: Prancis L. Hurphy, et Property Owner: Fr ncis L. \mr h t 1
3 ’ 5 Francis et
o . 10 Soning Agends. Asgust 10, 1976 Location: NE/S N 50T 1000 8w, arian s,

Prosent Zoning: D.R. 5.5
Proposed Zoning:

al
Location: )lllﬁ vlr.lnln Ave. 50" & 100" KW

dance to permit lot widths of 50' in lieu
of the required 55' for lots 145
and to permit a side setback of 7 6
the Tequired 10 for Tots 145-146,

ORDER RECTIVED FOR FILING

Gentlemen:

Ixteting Zoning: DR, 3.5
Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit lot widthe of S0°
n licu of the required 55' for lots
Fri and 147-148 and to permit a
side setback of 7.6' in liew of the
raquired 10° for lots 145-146
er = 125°
Dioteices 13tn

e
25 Pursuant to the advertisement, posiing of property and public hearing on the sbove petition

and
in Tieu ot

Fursuan* to your requast, the reforenced jproperty has been surveyed by this
Burcha ind the oommenta below merked with an "x” are apjlicsble and required
‘to be correctsd or incorporated into the final plana for the property.

l.nmmnnhtwhnnm-lm aze Toquized and shall bs
4 located at intervals of foet along an opproved road in
Ahﬂﬁmmlmﬂnmﬂdwﬂ.
Department of Fublic Works,

2. A pecond means of vehicle acesss is Tequired for the site.

it appearing that by reasan of.

District: 15th

Metropditan water and sewer are available.
No. Acres: 50 x 125

Very truly yours,

3. Thy vehiole dead-end condition shown
The he

§ )h.mnhwhﬂ.umuummmomu 3
Fire Provantion Code pricr or beginning of operations.

( ) 5. The buildings and struotures exioting or proposed on the oite shall
comply with all spplicable requirements of the Natiomal Fire Pro—

teotion Arsociation Standard No, 101 "Lifo Safoty Code", 1570

Bditiou prior to occupancy.

6, Sito plans are appreved as drawm,

7. Tho Fire Prevention Bureau has no corments, at thin time,
. 7 o

the above Varlance should NOT BE G..ANTED,

17

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

~-day

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissiu:er of Baltimore County, this .

H. Devlin, Directs:

ector
that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED. OF ENVIRONHENTAL SERVICES
No bearing on student population.

oL 197

HER:mays

Yery truly ygurs,

WL .A/.;{Tm(

WP/l W. Nick Petrov
Figld Representative.

j [ ] ad i . 5
N .
blimoncorm AMERICAN ENGINEERING [ 1} (Y]
Py
AMERICAN ENGINEERING

office of planning ond roning
conBuLTING ENmINEERS ana sumverons
g S ccra oo L
T i CONBULTING ENBINEERE axo LAND SURVEYORS
5 sacena, Mo. s
VAKX Founoation Ansivsm Prcecrry Sumvim avave nea 3
s S e 2 Lo B Prckcen. s 133
Norman E. Gerber g bt B o Proncary Sumivn
Acting Direcior AT L e oy
Avguet 5, 1976 HRE S oot
vg ; Wiy 2, 1576 September 17, 1976 i
B B Al 23, 1976,
Mr, S. Eric DiNanne Zoning Commissioner P —
Zon!nsM«Im C“;";';" ':M. u:'.' 145 & 106 .
Office of Planning oning Deltinore Highlands s Marshall Y. Grier, Esqul e
Boltimore County Office Building iR ; 549 Equitable Bullding e v
Towson, Maryland 21204 ] Saltimore, Maryland 21202 saltimore Highlands
Balto. Co., Mi.
. hu heast side of o
mning for the same at a roint on the northsast side o : RE: Petition for Varlances

NE/S of Virginia Avenue, 50'
W of Brian Strest - 13th
Election District Begirning for the sawe at a roint on the northekst
Constance A. Barton, et al - fremie (50 feet wide), &t a distance ar ! fesi ,..sz':n::d:»:'-nmm
Setlticery northeast side of Virriria Avenue, in a northwesterly afrction from the
NG, T7-54-A (em No. 18) inkersection of the s41d norchesst Hde of Virginia Mrenve ant the esterly
side of Brian St 0 feet and being knowr and designated as lot
Roas 147 & 148 1 Hock 5 se ssen oo aes of Baltinore Highlands

Bogls
hpni Mvem Feat Wide), at umua{sﬂr«t measured along
e inda , in & rortimesperly divectim fro
Virginia Mrenue and

Deor Mr. DiNenno:

Comments on ltem #18, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, August 10, 1976, ore as fallovis:

operty Owner: Froncis L. Murphy, e
ot NE/S Virginia Avenue 50' : mo- NW Brian St

Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5

Propused Zoning: Variance o pemnit lof widshs of 50 feel in lieu of the required 55' for lots 145146
‘and 147-14B and 1o permit a side setback of 7.8' in lieu of the required 10" for lots 145-146. Dear Mr. Grier:
. Trcorded among the land records of Zaltimors County in +latbook 2 foto
[ 13th # 1 have this date passed my Order in the above referenced matter.
Copy of said Order is attached.

This affice has reviewed the subject petition ond offers the following comments. These comments
are not intended 1o indicote the appropriatenass of the zoning in question, but are fo aisure that
oll porties are made aware of plons or problems with regerd to development plans thot may have o
bearing on this petition.

This plon hos been reviewed and there are no site-planning factors requiring comment.

NS

B ey

Very truly yours, ey w
SED/sew

;a.tm WuJ{” ) Akt

Tohn L. Winkley B

Planner 1I ce: John W, Hessian, I, Esquire
Peoy Counsel !

Profect and Development Planing

Very truly you:

44

S, ERIC DI NENNA
Zoning Comumissioner




RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE # BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
e

of Virginia Ave. 50 feet
W of Brian Shreet, 13th District

s OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Dot hugupt-H - 4976
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

rber, Acting Birsctor of Planning

CONSTANCE A. BARTON, et al,
T0...5.. rls.Rilleana, ool og Lommlssloner Petitioness.

E
: Case No, 77-54-A
DD

>
NEWSPAPERS

Frow._Morman .

tition 177-54
Petition for Varlance for Side Yard and Lot Widths

Hortheast side of Virginia Avenue 50 fect West of Brian Street.
Petitioner - Constance A, Barton, Francls L. urphy and Jean P. Murphy

TOWSON, MD. gt 2o 1976
THIS 15 TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement Wi

TOWSON, MD. 21204

August 25,19 76

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr. Comissioners
published fn THE JEFFERSONIAN, 3 weekly hewspaper printed

and punlished in Towson, Baltimore County, Md. ommin<eack

‘THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anncxcd advertisement of

Petition for a Variance-- Hurshy
was inserted in the following:

Pursuent 1o the autherity conlained in Section 524. 1 of the Balrimore County

13th District Charter, | hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding, You are requested to nofify

2 me of any heoring dote or dates which may be now or hereafer designated therafors,

O Catonsville Times. O Towson Times.
O Dundalk Times @ Arbutus Times
O Essex Times 0O Community Times
O Suburban Times East O Suburban Times West

HEARING:

and of the pasiage of any preliminary or final Order in connection tharewith.
Tuesday, September 14, 1976 (10:00 A.M.)

< daa l > {

Charles E. Kountz, Jr. s Jehn W, Hessian, 11l
Deputy People's Ceumse! Pecple’s Counsel
County Office Building
Towson, Marylond 21204
494-2188

‘weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland,
once a week for_one _____successive weeks before the
Adthgay of _Se8t. 1976 that is to say. the same
was inserted in the issues of  aue. 25, 1076.

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring coment on this

St

Cost of Advertisement, §. ...

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 3rd day of September, 1976, o copy of the

foregoing Order wos mailed to Marshall V, Grier, fsquire, 549 Equirable Building,
STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

BY. Jﬂfy/_“

Baltimere, Maryland 21202, Attomey for Pefitioners.

(ol

Tofran L. Gerber
Acting Director of Planning

NEG:JGH; rw Jehn W. Hession, 111

S0 376 R

reicr No.i3 |

Lot

Fosted for: | CTLTrON. Fofs,. VAR(wce.
veutoner: COASTANCE. A Odares, cr pr
Locotion of propeetrs VE/S o8 ViR g mea. Ave. Se L. o

uB4 B AZAS 23 .. 2500w
AACK

VALioATion o sreNATURE 7 O . &

Location ot signe. FAewT. % 5.8 Virenun A

] BALTINORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

«
OFFICE OF FINANCE , REVENUE DIVISION %
MISCELLANEOUS' REGEIPT

M&’G INT S

ficcyso Fanols L. Murphy, 2616 Virginta Ave., Balto,
e g
M__—‘wﬂ?ﬁgﬂm el
Comatance

485 5 orgs o1 670

S e e e S T —

oM SiGNAZURE OF EASHIER

Uenaewnsn”

Lot Nos 145 146, 147 ¢ 148
Benrirrones  Ahrakiancs
Farersw 2 Lo 377
bivsim: L3t D3t i

NOV 15197¢




